
0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35 0.4 0.45 0.5 0.55 0.6 0.65 0.7 0.75 0.8 0.85 0.9 0.95 1 More

Consistency in Decision Making (January vs EOY FY2016)
Differences in Allowance Rates among Similarly Situated Primary Examiners

Primary Examiners vs. Average of Other Primary Examiners in TC/Class

January EOY FY16 January Cumulative EOY FY16 Cumulative



0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

30.00%

40.00%

50.00%

60.00%

70.00%

80.00%

90.00%

100.00%

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

N
um

be
r o

f E
xa
m
in
er
s

Instances of Rework

Distribution of Instances of Rework
Includes 2nd+ Non‐finals, Consecutive Finals, Consecutive Restrictions

FY15

FY16

FY15 Cumulative

FY16 Cumulative



0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

0 1 2 3 4 5 More

N
um

be
r o

f E
xa
m
in
er
s

Number of Re‐openings

Distribution of Number of Re‐openings
Includes re‐open after brief, re‐open/allow after pre‐appeal, and re‐open after final

FY15

FY16

Cumulative FY15

Cumulative FY16


